
ZNT MEMBER DIRECTORY 2023 

Name Husband's Phone Wife's Phone Husband's e-mail Wife's E-mail Address

Harav Shmuel and  Rebbetzin 
Racheli Weiner

054-840-4152 054-840-4153 rav@zntshul.org weinersr@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 48/23

Akerman Yossi & Shaindy 055-339-9552 055-334-1243 24akerman@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 20/10

Amoyelle Mordy & Michal 054-733-7687 058-433-7687 mordechaiamoyelle2gmail.com mihal.cohenarazi@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 30/13

Barron Kovi & Aliza 058-328-7633 053-347-6584 kovib123@gmail.com alizadrabkin@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 12/3

Bean Gavriel & Mimi 055-333-8114 053-537-6825 gabibean@gmail.com mimirogs@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 26/15  ב

Berger Aaron & Rachelli 053-220-8177 053-220-6562 aaronberger613@gmail.com rbergerdesign@gmail.com Mevo Livna 2/14

Bernfeld Shmuel & Aliza 058-325-2079 058-329-5872 sbernfeld84@gmail.com alizabernfeld1@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 48/ 2 א

Bertram Lazer & Gitty 055-330-3830 055-330-2326 Lazer7532@Gmail.com Paran 19/ 2

Bertram Srulie & Temmy 055-331-2825 055-330-5927 Derpetrolhead@gmail.com Temmygrossman@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 18/15

Birnbaum Yosef & Chani 053-557-5249 053-345-2048 jobirnbaum1@gmail.com goldsteinani@gmail.com Sanhedria Murchevet 105/19

Birnbaum Avi & Ahuva 053-381-8958 054-239-3525 avib1636@gmail.com ahuvawagner@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 4/25

Bleeman Daniel & Miriam 053-389-6282 Danielbleeman@gmail.com Miriambleeman@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 63/3

Bloom Eitan & Anna 054-353-6227 054-229-2560 ebloom09@gmail.com annaslonebloom@gmail.com Mevo Yotvata 1/20

Blumenthal Naftali & Loni 053-347-9934 053-347-9927 naftaliblumenthal@gmail.com Lonislanksy@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 18/17

Briks Yehoshua & Shira 055-330-5539 jbriks93@gmail.com Karl Neter 126/24

Briller Shloimy & Baila 058-324-5907 053-383-2203 Shloimyb93@gmail.com cbparnes@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 18

Buchler Shloime & Miriam 055-333-5957 053-543-7686 Shloimebuchler@gmail.com Buchlersm@gmail.com Mevo Tsalmona 2 /14 א

Carlebach Zevi & Rivka 058-624-6092 058-705-9696 Zeviandrivka@gmail.com Zeviandrivka@gmail.com Karl Netter 121/6

Carrey Yonah & Ariella 058-691-5986 053-961-9634 yonahcarrey@gmail.com ariellacarrey@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 16/12 

Chechik Osher & Chavi 055-339-6579 052-337-4340 asherchechik@gmail.com chava.tzr@gmail.com Paran 17/24 ג

Cohen Moshe & Sara 005-310-5393 058-792-2882 Moshe14cohen@gmail.com Sara.gdanski1@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 9/6 א

Cyperstein Nosson Tzvi & Pessy 055-330-3763 055-330-3265 nossoncyperstein@gmail.com pessy789@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 4/25

Davis Yehuda & Michal 053-474-7167 053-474-8158 hudidavis@gmail.com nicolekest6424@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 9/2

Becher Yehoshua & Debbie 053-5538096 053-5538119 Shuabecker@gmail.com

Eichenstein Srulie & Aleeza 053-470-8014 053-547-4162 Suchyeichenstein@hotmail.com Aleezapruz@gmail.com Maalot Dafna 135/14 ב

Elyas Yehuda & Aliza 058-537-4116 055-330-4251 yehudaelyas@gmail.com alizazaghi@gmail.com Karl Netter 127/18

Ettlinger Yossi & Bluma 053-412-2588 eddy.kidz@yahoo.com Ramat Hagolan 6/3

Feder Chananya & Yaeli 055-323-3610 055-330-2625 chananyafeder@gmail.com yaelifink99@gmail.com Mevo Livna 4/4

Feldstein Tuli & Aidel 058-323-5897 053-489-1285 Tulifeldstein@gmail.com aidelfeldsteindesign@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 40/15 ב

Felman Yitzi & Tamar 053-4761445 053-3852418 Yitzifelman@gmail.com tamfelman@gmail.com Maavar Hamitle 7/23 ג

Feuerman Nachum & Sarala 055-330-3645 055-330-3361 nmf475@gmail.com saralanusbaum@gmail.com Ofira 8/6

Flegmann Simi & Miri 053-411-0226 053-412-3428 Simiflegmann@gmail.com Miriflegmann@gmail.com Mevo Yotvata 1/23 

Fogel Jack & Fraidy 053-414-1506 055-339-6865 Jackfogel531@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 14/65

Frank Reuven & Chaya Leah 053-313-2677 053-318-6489 reuvenfrank1@yahoo.com clkoster99@gmail.com Sanhedria Murchevet 132/13

Freund Shmuel & Shira 053-314-9845 058-551-6570 Addressofsamuel@gmail.com Shirafreund1@gmail.com 129/30 Karl netter ד

Friedman Yoyo & Hadasa 053-418-4786 058-321-8079 cyfriedman2@gmailcom hadasaflo@gmail.com Paran 16/15

Friedman Eli & Shoshi 055-339-9829 055-339-9842 elazarshoshi@gmail.com elazarshoshi@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 8

Friedman Chaim Yosef & Hadassah 053-418-4786 058-321-8079 cyfriedman2@gmail.com hadasaflo@gmail.com  Paran 16/15 ב
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Friedman Shlomo & Shana Gitel 055-323-3402 055-330-5762 Shlomo1821@gmail.com Etzion Gever 4/5

Friedman Shmuel Aryeh & Yaeli 058-321-2620 053-458-1490 Shmuelfriedman96@gmail.com Yaelifriedman1@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 8/9 

Gobioff Yoel Dov & Dena 055-337-2848 055-338-2643 yoeldovg@gmail.com denagobioff@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 9/24

Gobioff Chaim & Brynee 053-314-3743 053-458-1368 chaimgobioff@gmail.com bryneeghoori@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 14/11

Goldman Yitz & Bena 058-566-8445 058-609-2577 ygldmn@gmail.com benagoldman1@gmail.com Meitzarei Teiran 41

Goldsmith Matis & Devorah 058-486-6254 053-621-2537 mattgold1018@gmail.com devogross@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 26/6

Gross Yehuda & Sara 053-418-8528 053-419-7751 yehudag613@gmail.com sblechman99@gmail.com Maavar Hamitle 6/23 ג

Harris Chaim & Meira 053-711-7963 053-711-8094 cyhj26@gmail.com m.sobol05@gmail.com Mevo Di Zahav 2/15

Hershkowitz Yerachmiel & Nechami 052-718-1349 054-423-8147 rocky32784@gmail.com nnechami@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 48/4 א

Hershoff Ari & Racheli 058-320-0880 053-347-9875 Arihershoff@yahoo.com Rachelosch@gmail.com Machal 2/36

Izsak Yoely & Rachelle 053-427-6330 Joelizsak@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 14

Kadish Ariel & Adina 055-331-3038 055-952-8193 adyk1995@gmail.com devdin98@gmail.com Paran 1 ב

Kamin Aaron & Bracha 055-331-2367 053-526-7097 Kaminkings@gmail.com Brachah1210@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 14/12

Kasirer Chaim Dovid & Racheli 053-313-2496 053-421-0587 cdkalltheway@gmail.com rrfelsen@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 22/14

Katz Shalom & Aliza 055-333-9866 055-339-9136 Alizagreenberger@icloud.com Alizgreenberger@icloud.com Sderot Eshkol 26 ב

Katz Avromy & Chava Yehudis 055-338-4263 055-337-2467 avromykatz@gmail.com chayayy@gmail.com Maalot Dafna 121/12 א

Kenig Yair & Miri 053-381-9065 ykenig170@gmail.com Maavar Hamitla 6/21

Kontente Yaakov & Shoshana 053-413-6629 053-346-4876 Ykontente@gmail.com Sgruenbaum2000@gmail.com Ramat HaGolan 48/7

Koval Eliyahu & Tova 055-339-9166 055-339-9692 uekoval@gmail.com tovaselengut@gmail.com Yam suf 10/8

Krasnow Menachem & Ayala 055-330-2304 052-616-9836 menachemkrasnow@gmail.com Ayalarosedale11@gmail.com Yam suf 3/3

Kreitenberg Yehuda & Ahuva 053-306-5183 053-276-4668 ykreit@gmail.com Sheshet Hayamim 

Lamm Sruli & Rivka 055-322-8299 055-330-2995 srulilamm13@gmail.com rivkagross211@gmail.com Mikve Yisrael 122/2 א

Lamm Yisroel & Devorah 055-330-6234 055-330-5592 Yisroellamm1@gmail.com Devomeis@gmail.com Mevo Di Zahav 2

Lasson Dovid & Arielle 055-339-5990 053-474-7510 y.dovid.lasson@gmail.com ariellelevine21@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 44/15

Lazar Eli & Chana Bina 055-323-0575 055-339-6073 barneslazar@gmail.com chanasussman@gmail.com Yam Suf 14/3

Leff Avi & Malky 058-324-7088 058-326-1763 amleff7@gmail.com amleff7@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 7

Lerer Binyamin & Elisheva 053-410-6988 053-410-6983 benlerer15@gmail.com nathanelisheva@gmail.com Achinoam 15/14

Levine Rifael & Chaya 053-285-7617 053-974-0653 rifaellevine@gmail.com cshulmana@gmail.com Machal 24/21

Levitin Shmuel & Aviva 053-437-8516 053-437-8513 Salev3421@gmail.com Avivastern2000@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 10

Loebenberg Dovi & Michali 053-419-0968 055-330-6270 Michalizak4@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 10

Lowinger Eli & Adina 055-332-3343 enlowinger@gmail.com Adinablumenthal@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 12/17

Lowinger Eliyahu & Malkee 054-912-2121 054-911-8839 Eliyahulowinger00@icloud.com malkee39@gmail.com Sheshet Hayamim 2/17 ג

Luftig Naftali & Naomi 055-339-6255 053-382-6803 nluftig@gmail.com ninigee23@gmail.com Mevo Refidim 2/4 א

Majeski Moshe & Shira 053-547-4185 053-371-0067 moshecmajeski@gmail.com shirahabe@gmail.com Sheshet Hayamim 2/16ב 

Solomon Shalom & Malka 053-272-7565 053-270-2160 shasol2418@gmail.com malkahelprin@gmail.com Paran 4 502

Moskovits Baruch & Ahuva 054-847-3500 053-370-7881 Boruchmoskovits@gmail.com ahuvamerm@gmail.com Sheshet Hayamim 46/2 

Nakdimen Shlomo & Leahle 053-478-6790 053-478-6901 Sn150@live.com LEAH.GRUNBAUM17@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 2/7 א

Newman Avi & Goldie 053-311-9433 053-419-0701 avinewman619@gmail.com goldienewman619@gmail.com Mevo Chatzeiros 2/1

Palace Mordy & Faige 053-681-6702 053-681-6719 Mordyp2018@gmail.com Faigekaps@gmail.com Maavar Hamitla 2/20

Perlowitz Ahron & Chaya 058-321-7558 058-578-2784 Ahronperlowitz@gmail.com chayahfriedman@gmail.com Yam Suf 3/7

Pressman Yehuda & Rivki 055-331-1485 055-330-6602 yehuda.yep@gmail.com rivkibarnett@gmail.com Paran 3/2

Reischer Mahyer & Michal 053-374-8430 053-495-3710 samuelreischer@gmail.com roth.michal01@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan  4/14
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Ribiat Yos & Shana 058-321-9145 055-339-9794 Yosribs3695@gmail.com Shanabramo@icloud.com Remat Hagolan 11/8 א

Rokowsky Dani & Sheva 055-339-9032 055-339-9517 danirokowsky@gmail.com shevabrenner@gmail.com Etzion Gever 4/7

Rosenberg Yakov & Etta Shayna 058-323-2266 052-714-7179 yakovrosenberg1@gmail.com ettas321@gmail.com Paran 17/8

Rosenblatt Akiva & Batsheva 053-347-6713 053-347-6708 rosenblattakiva@gmail.com bat7fenig@gmail.com Paran 1/3

Rowe AJ & Aliza 053-318-2225 ajrq10@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 48

Rozenberg Donny & Deena 053-419-6616 053-342-5167 donnyrozenberg@gmail.com Deenarozenberg@gmail.com Mevo Livna 1/2 א

Safier Feivy & Sara 053-419-6581 055-330-4756 feivysaf@gmail.com sarabugayer@gmail.com Harav Blau 25

Saks Moshe & Ahuva 053-416-2877 055-331-3400 Moshesaks1998@gmail.com Ahuva.sternstein@gmail.com Etzion Gever 3

Schick Shua & Elisheva 054-573-3817 054-537-3908 joshschick10@gmail.com elishevaschickphotography@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 16

Schiffenbauer Asher & Shalva 058-323-9196 058-771-4761 Shalvahgoldschein@gmail.com Shalvahgoldschein@gmail.com Mevo Refidim 2/28 א

Schur Simcha & Ahuva 005-411-1424 053-476-0053 simschur@gmail.com ahuvag817@gmail.com  Paran 17/20 ג

Segel Dovi & Dina 055-339-9336 055-339-9668 dovisegel@gmail.com dinab0907@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 28/7

Selevan Dovid Noach & Miri 058-446-6216 053-415-7585 dnsully123@gmail.com mirijarcaig@gmail.com Ramat HaGolan 16

Selevan Shalom & Leah 055-323-3451 055-323-3957 shalomselevan@gmail.com leahharrisny@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 8

Sender Tzvi & Perel 053-414-5768 053-482-5377 tzvisender20@gmail.com pkahn578@gmail.com Mishmar Hagvul 2

Shapiro Zevi & Sheva 053-313-9361 053-383-8740 zevishapiro111@gmail.com Shevamiller62@gmail.com Mishmar Hagvul 2/10

Shoshana Yosef & Esti 053-416-3659 053-550-4239 Yoshosh6@gmail.com Stkatz3@gmail.com Paran 4/605

Silverman Dovid & Riki 055-323-5154 055-333-3738 rikischeiner@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 14/56

Simon Yitzy & Shifra 055-330-6052 053-468-2171 yitzy.simon8@gmail.com shifrafel@gmail.com Sheshet Hayamim 19

Simon Ezra & Shani 050-927-1966 058-503-1771 Ezrasimon13@gmail.com Paran 4/611

Skydell Ephraim & Shaina 055-333-2552 053-471-4142 eskydell@gmail.com samirsky02@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 2/2 א

Slansky Eli & Miriam 053-419-4822 055-330-3049 elislansky@gmail.com miriamslansky@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 18/10

Smulowitz Eli & Rachaeli 053-438-4921 055-339-6986 esmulowitz@gmail.com rachaelibrisman@gmail.com  Paran 14/18 ג

Snyder Srulie & Meira 058-325-3711 053-380-3114 Srulysnyder@gmail.com Meirapilchick@gmail.com    Paran 17/6 א

Solomon Tzaly & Ora 055-330-7416 055-330-8628 Michaelsolomon2499@gmail.com Orapalace@gmail.com Mavo Livna 2/9

Soroka Yisroel Meir & Avigail 055-330-2331 ymsoroka@gmail.com avigailgellis1@gmail.com Mevo Timna 6

Spingarn Asher & Raizy 053-419-0617 055-339-6026 Asher.b.spingarn@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 44/1

Stefansky Moshe & Nechama 054-845-9616 058-322-5596 nechamaweiner1@gmail.com Paran 4

Steinberg Yisroel Meir & Henny 055-339-7096 Ymsteinberg43@gmail.com Paran 4

Stern Uri & Dahlia 052-678-0660 058-673-6485 Ustern@themir.org Dahlstern@gmail.com Mevo Livna 3/7

Stern Binyamin & Rikki 058-602-8125 binbinav@gmail.com Paran 1/15

Stern Yoni & Yael 053-413-5876 Yonistern13@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 14/44

Storch Shmaryahu & Rochel 053-319-7051 053-230-1905 Shmaryahustorch@gmail.com rochelstorch1@gmail.com Mevo Refidim 2/10 ב

Suchard Daniel & Racheli 053-314-1746 053-521-3116 danielsuchard@gmail.com racheli6510@gmail.com Mishmar Hagvul 1/12

Taub Zevi & Chayala 055-330-8304 055-330-5723 williamjaytaub@gmail.com chayalak18@gmail.com Paran 19/23

Tepfer Yidi & Malki 058-321-9264 058-327-5931 yiditepfer@gmail.com malkispig@gmail.com Mevo Timna 6/11 ב

Thurm Avrohom Chaim & Hindy 058-688-2710 058-688-2709 Acthurm@gmail.com Hindyheisler@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 26/6 א

Vann Yisroel & Chayna 055-330-6996 055-330-8934 yisroelvann@gmail.com chaynak@gmail.com Achinoam 13/7

Viener Mordechai & Sara 052-413-4213 055-339-5028 mordviener@gmail.com saraviener99@gmail.com Sderot Eshkol 8/17

Wachspress Chaim & Michal 055-334-0888 055-334-0106 cswachs1@gmail.com michalwachspress@gmail.com Karl Netter 133/15 ב

Wax Reuven & Elisheva 058-320-7609 053-419-0632 revwax@gmail.com elisheva@manymajors.com HaRav Blau 21

Wealcatch Yehuda & Emmy 053-316-9375 053-316-8696 yehudawealcatch@gmail.com emmyzelinger@gmail.com Achinoam 7

Weinstock Moishy & Leah 053-418-2844 055-339-6600 weinstockmo@gmail.com Leahkorbman@gmail.com Mevo Chatzeros 1/12 

Weiss Baruch & Tobi 053-463-9394 053-463-6532 bwizzle987@gmail.com Bklyntobi@gmail.com Mevo Chatzeros 1/ 8

Weiss Daniel & Sarah 054-843-7231 dweiss1637@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan

Wolfson Shmuel & Avigail 058-783-3389 058-680-7278 Sam@wolfsonfamily.com Ramat Hagolan 42

Yaari Eliyahu & Nechama 052-763-5975 connect613@gmail.com Ramat Hagolan 44/2

Zakutinsky Roni & Rivka 053-418-7392 053-473-9085 Ronizakutinsky@gmail.com Rivkaschwebel@gmail.com Mevo refidim 2/37 ג 
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